# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7164496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPECTRUM CONTROLS, INC.	01/29/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	95 WASHINGTON STREET	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14203	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8290030

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168478400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

**Correspondent Name:** PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP Address Line 1: 125 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: ONE CANALSIDE

Address Line 4: **BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3.625
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON A. PIATKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Notice of Security Interest - Patents#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest - Patents#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest - Patents#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 058925 FRAME: 0172** 507117656

**NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST** 

Notice is hereby given that SPECTRUM CONTROLS, INC, a Washington

corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business located at 495 Commerce Drive, Suite

3, Amherst, New York 14228, has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the

"Administrative Agent") with an office for the conduct of business at 95 Washington Street,

Buffalo, New York 14203, for itself and other lending institutions (collectively, the "Lenders")

which are or may become parties to an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of

February 12, 2020 (as amended and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among

Allied Motion Technologies Inc., Allied Motion Technologies B.V., the Administrative Agent, the

Lenders, and HSBC Securities (USA) Inc., KeyBank National Association, Wells Fargo Bank,

National Association and Citizens Bank, N.A., as Joint Lead Arrangers, in and to the patents listed

on the Schedule attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith,

pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof by

Debtors in favor Administrative Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, as the same may

be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: January 29, 2022

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc #10149923.1

PATENT REEL: 058925 FRAME: 0173

# SPECTRUM CONTROLS, INC.

By: Nome No. 1 and 1 and 1

Name: Michael Leach Title: Vice President

REEL: 058925 FRAME: 0174

# Schedule

# **To Notice of Security Interest (Patents)**

U.S. Patent #8290030

Title: Micro-Controller with FSK Modem Inventors: Carlos Golborne, Jay Tannenhaus Record Owner/Assignee: Spectrum Controls, Inc.

Filing Date: December 29, 2008 Patent Issued: October 16, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 058925 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 02/08/2022**